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BANKS BOARD BUREAU

3868. SHRI G. HARI:

 Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:
(a) whether the Banks Board Bureau has forward its recommendations to the

Government to appoint Chairman & Managing Directors (CMDs) and other high ranking officials in Public Sector Banks (PSBs);

(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) whether the post of CMDs and other high ranking officials in PSBs are lying vacant for quite a long time; and
(d) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE

(SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR)

(a) and (b): Yes, Madam. Details of recommendations of Banks Board Bureau (BBB), received during the Financial Year 2016-17 with respect to appointment of Non-executive Chairman, Managing Director & Chief Executive Officers, Executive Directors in Public Sector Banks (PSBs) and Managing Director of State Bank of India, are annexed.

(c) and (d): Presently, eight posts of Non-executive Chairman in Andhra Bank, Bank of Maharashtra, Corporation Bank, IDBI Bank Ltd., Oriental Bank of Commerce, Syndicate Bank, UCO Bank and United Bank of India; one post of Managing Director & Chief Executive Officer in Indian Overseas Bank; and two posts of Executive Directors in Central Bank of India and Bank of Maharashtra, are vacant.


*****


ANNEX


I. Recommendations of BBB for appointment of Non-executive Chairman in PSBs:
1. Shri T.C.A. Ranganathan
2. Shri Sunil Mehta
3. Shri Vivek Mehra
4. Shri Kewal Handa
5. Shri Ajay Nanavati


II. Recommendations of BBB for appointment of Managing Director & Chief

Executive Officer in PSBs:
1. Shri R.P. Marathe
2. Shri Mukesh Kumar Jain
3. Shri Pawan Kumar Bajaj


III. Recommendations of BBB for appointment of Executive Directors in PSBs:

1. Smt. P.V. Bharathi, GM, Canara Bank
2. Shri Krishna Prasad Nair, ED, IDBI Bank
3. Smt. Papia Sengupta, CGM, State Bank of Bikaner & Jaipur
4. Shri Gopal Murli Bhagat, GM, Bank of India
5. Shri Atul Kumar Goel, GM, Allahabad Bank
6. Shri Ch. S.S. Mallikarjuna Rao, GM, Oriental Bank of Commerce
7. Shri Gurudeo Madhukar Yadwadkar, ED, IDBI Bank
8. Shri Debashish Mukherjee, GM, United Bank of India
9. Shri Sanjiv Sharan, GM, Punjab National Bank
10. Shri Damodaran Neelam, GM, Bank of Baroda
11. Shri S. Hari Sankar, CGM, State Bank of Travancore
12. Shri Mrinal Kanti Bhattacharya, CGM, State Bank of Mysore
13. Shri Swaminathan K, GM, Indian Overseas Bank
14. Shri Ashok Kumar Pradhan, CGM, State Bank of Travancore
15. Shri Atanu Kumar Das, GM, Vijaya Bank
16. Shri A.C. Raut, CGM, State Bank of Hyderabad
17. Shri P. Ramana Murthy, GM, Allahabad Bank
18. Shri Fareed Ahmed, GM, Corporation Bank


IV. Recommendations of BBB for appointment of Managing Director, State Bank of India:
1. Shri Dinesh Kumar Khara
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